
Klasse 1-15 Skudd

1 Rune Beisland Herefoss 50 50 50 150 5*

2 Øyvind Honnemyr Iveland 48 47 47 142 6*

3 Gunn Britt Larsen Søgne 47 48 46 141 2*

4 Marlyn Eieland Iveland 46 50 44 140 2*

Klasse 2-15 Skudd

1 Per Arve Drageland Lyngdal 50 47 50 147 4*

2 John Karsten Øglend Gjesdal 50 46 50 146 7*

3 Tor Henning Post Ugland 50 46 49 145 6*

3 Jostein Haraldseid Iveland 50 45 50 145 6*

5 Knut Bø Andersen Torridal 48 48 49 145 5*

6 Jonas Repstad Søgne 48 46 50 144 5*

7 Sven Helge Langeland Øvrebø 48 47 49 144 5*

8 Jan Andersen Mykland 50 44 49 143 4*

9 Stian Hamre Topdal 47 48 47 142 3*

10 John Sangesland Øvrebø 45 48 48 141 2*

11 Torkel Vigebo Iveland 50 41 49 140 4*

12 Kjell Bang Holum 49 45 45 139 2*

13 Osvald Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 47 42 49 138 3*

14 Sverre Jakobsen Holum 48 43 47 138 2*

15 Eilef Stalleland Imenes 46 41 50 137 4*

16 Knut Ivar Mjåland Iveland 48 40 49 137 3*

17 Arne Vallheim Mykland 45 42 48 135 0*

18 Magne Mjåland Iveland 47 37 47 131 4*

19 Jannike Eidså Greipstad 35 44 49 128 2*

20 Andreas Seland Antonsen Imenes 46 35 47 128 2*

Klasse 3-15 Skudd

1 Kristoffer Eidså Greipstad 49 45 49 143 5*

1 Kjell Salve Moi Evje og Hornnes 50 44 49 143 5*

3 Tellef Kornbrekke Topdal 48 46 49 143 3*



4 Ole Martin Brodin Greipstad 47 44 49 140 3*

5 Henning Strømland Iveland 50 43 47 140 2*

6 Per A Pedersen Kristiansand 48 42 49 139 4*

7 Gunnar Solvik Vegårshei 50 41 47 138 4*

8 Johan Sørli Greipstad 49 39 49 137 3*

9 Hans Ivar Eieland Iveland 50 38 49 137 2*

10 Arild Valand Mandal 46 43 48 137 2*

11 Pål Krageboen Randesund 47 45 45 137 2*

12 Øystein Skisland Greipstad 49 38 48 135 3*

13 Erik Setekleiv Vegårshei 49 40 45 134 4*

14 Hilde Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 49 40 45 134 2*

15 Ole Reidar Bakke Øvrebø 47 41 45 133 1*

16 Vidar Omar Daland Imenes 49 33 49 131 3*

17 Vidar Lauvsland Øvrebø 47 39 45 131 1*

18 Bjørn Mølland Greipstad 48 40 42 130 0*

19 Dagfinn Vemmelvik Greipstad 49 29 47 125 3*

20 Tor Arne Føreland Øvrebø 49 24 49 122 6*

21 Anders Hommen Greipstad 49 30 43 122 4*

22 Kurt Jerstad Mandal 44 40 38 122 0*

Klasse 4-15 Skudd

1 Katrine Idland Gjesdal 50 50 50 150 4*

2 Vegard Blien Sjøveian Flikka 50 49 49 148 5*

3 Frank Ødegård Greipstad 50 49 49 148 4*

4 Andreas Vigemyr Heddeland og Breland 50 44 50 144 8*

5 Jan Skisland Greipstad 50 47 47 144 7*

6 Kjetil Norby Randesund 50 46 48 144 6*

7 Geir Ove Sådland Lyngdal 50 45 47 142 3*

8 Eivind Vågø Lillesand 48 45 48 141 5*

9 Geir Lie Holum 50 44 47 141 3*

10 Tom Nyhaven Søgne 50 41 49 140 4*

11 Trond Vigre Salte Hå skytterlag 49 42 47 138 3*

12 Ole Håkon Eidså Greipstad 50 42 46 138 1*

13 Martine S Eikås Søgne 46 45 46 137 1*



14 Jacob Olimstad Vegårshei 48 41 46 135 1*

15 Arild Rasmussen Holum 49 36 49 134 4*

16 Odd Eivind Dølemo Dølemo 50 36 46 132 1*

17 Inge Storenes Imenes 46 41 43 130 3*

Klasse 5-15 Skudd

1 Svein Jørund Githmark Lillesand 50 48 50 148 8*

2 Arnfinn Bakkevoll Søgne 49 49 50 148 7*

3 Ole N Rydningen Rise og Løddesøl 50 48 49 147 10*

4 Tor Harald Lund Søgne 50 47 50 147 7*

5 Geir Atle Metveit Imenes 50 47 50 147 7*

6 May Britt Gjerstad Imenes 49 47 50 146 7*

6 Tor Arnfinn Homme Topdal 50 47 49 146 7*

8 Frode Jensen Topdal 50 48 48 146 5*

9 Jarle Aarhus Greipstad 49 47 50 146 5*

10 Nils Thomas Valand Grindølen 50 48 48 146 4*

11 Kåre Storenes Imenes 50 46 50 146 4*

12 Alf Olav Skeivoll Greipstad 50 47 48 145 7*

13 Anders Edvin Gusdal Imenes 49 47 49 145 5*

14 Marit Sangesland Øvrebø 50 47 48 145 4*

15 Wenke Blien Flikka 50 47 48 145 3*

16 Steinar Skoland Lyngdal 50 45 49 144 5*

17 Anders Metveit Imenes 50 46 48 144 5*

18 Georg Gulbrandsen Heddeland og Breland 50 45 49 144 3*

19 May Elin Stava Lyngdal 50 47 47 144 3*

20 Kenneth Stubstad Mandal 50 46 48 144 2*

21 Nils Gunnar Lyngroth Froland 49 45 49 143 6*

22 Bjørn Tore Beisland Imenes 50 43 50 143 4*

23 Mette Finnestad Søgne 49 47 47 143 4*

24 Nils Seldal Klepp 50 44 48 142 2*

25 Even Englund Søgne 46 47 49 142 2*

26 Torgeir Jåtun Greipstad 50 44 47 141 6*

27 Peter Sørli Greipstad 48 44 49 141 6*

28 Håvard Forsdal Rise og Løddesøl 50 44 47 141 1*



29 Børge Vatnedalen Holum 50 40 50 140 6*

30 Bjørn Vidringstad Lyngdal 48 44 48 140 5*

31 Trond Glidje Vegårshei 48 43 45 136 2*

32 Kristian Fjellheim Kristoffers Sannidal 48 39 48 135 2*

33 Kjell Egil Norum Norheim 49 46 20 115 4*

Klasse V55-15 Skudd

1 Svein Søyland Gjesdal 50 48 49 147 7*

2 Harald Jensen Lyngdal 48 49 50 147 3*

3 Karsten Valand Grindølen 50 47 48 145 6*

4 Paul Vaule Hå skytterlag 49 46 50 145 3*

5 Dagfinn Olsen Froland 48 49 47 144 5*

6 Jon Olav Jåtun Søgne 49 45 49 143 6*

7 Stein Østbøll Birkenes 47 47 49 143 0*

8 Aslak Lonebu Imenes 46 45 49 140 3*

Klasse AG3-15 Skudd

1 Trond Glidje Vegårshei 45 38 48 131 0*

2 Jonny Haraldstad Laudal 44 36 46 126 1*

Klasse 1-Grunnlag

1 Gunn Britt Larsen Søgne 9XX9X9X**X 97 2*

1 Rune Beisland Herefoss 9**XX9XXX9 97 2*

3 Øyvind Honnemyr Iveland 99999XX99* 93 1*

4 Marlyn Eieland Iveland X***X99*X0 88 4*

Klasse 2-Grunnlag

1 Per Arve Drageland Lyngdal XXXX9XX*XX 99 1*

2 Jannike Eidså Greipstad 9**999*9XX 95 3*

3 Sven Helge Langeland Øvrebø 97X9*X*XXX 95 2*

4 Sverre Jakobsen Holum 99*X98XXX* 95 2*

5 Tor Henning Post Ugland *9X999*X9X 95 2*



6 John Sangesland Øvrebø XX899X9XX* 95 1*

7 Jan Andersen Mykland X88**89*** 93 5*

8 John Karsten Øglend Gjesdal X99999*99X 93 1*

9 Jostein Haraldseid Iveland **3XXXXXX9 92 2*

10 Knut Ivar Mjåland Iveland 8999X99X*9 92 1*

10 Knut Bø Andersen Torridal X9X99899*9 92 1*

12 Osvald Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 999989X9XX 92 0*

13 Stian Hamre Topdal 89X98999** 91 2*

14 Eilef Stalleland Imenes 78989*X9X* 90 2*

15 Jonas Repstad Søgne 6X8889X*** 89 3*

16 Kjell Bang Holum *69XX79X99 89 1*

17 Arne Vallheim Mykland 97989XX999 89 0*

18 Torkel Vigebo Iveland 99X8879999 87 0*

19 Magne Mjåland Iveland *9819X*X4X 81 2*

20 Andreas Seland Antonsen Imenes 6985979779 76 0*

Klasse 3-Grunnlag

1 Ole Martin Brodin Greipstad X999*X**** 97 5*

2 Erik Setekleiv Vegårshei X*9*999X** 96 4*

3 Kristoffer Eidså Greipstad 8*99X99*** 94 4*

4 Vidar Lauvsland Øvrebø 99X78*X**X 93 3*

5 Per A Pedersen Kristiansand 999X999**9 93 2*

6 Pål Krageboen Randesund X998XX99*9 93 1*

7 Øystein Skisland Greipstad 89899XXXXX 93 0*

8 Arild Valand Mandal 89999*9X9* 92 2*

9 Henning Strømland Iveland 96*989***X 91 4*

10 Bjørn Mølland Greipstad 9*X879X8** 91 3*

10 Tor Arne Føreland Øvrebø 87989*X*X* 91 3*

12 Gunnar Solvik Vegårshei 886X*9XXX* 91 2*

13 Anders Hommen Greipstad 6969X9XX*X 89 1*

14 Ole Reidar Bakke Øvrebø 8889XX*8X8 89 1*

15 Tellef Kornbrekke Topdal X989889X99 89 0*

16 Kjell Salve Moi Evje og Hornnes 888879***X 88 3*

17 Hans Ivar Eieland Iveland 986999*9*9 88 2*



18 Johan Sørli Greipstad *739*89*XX 86 3*

19 Vidar Omar Daland Imenes 7979988X9X 86 0*

20 Dagfinn Vemmelvik Greipstad 77X69X9899 84 0*

21 Kurt Jerstad Mandal X77856X9** 82 2*

22 Hilde Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 478*889*99 82 2*

Klasse 4-Grunnlag

1 Frank Ødegård Greipstad **9XX99X*X 97 3*

2 Geir Lie Holum X999*XXXX* 97 2*

3 Odd Eivind Dølemo Dølemo X7X*X9X*** 96 4*

4 Andreas Vigemyr Heddeland og Breland 9X98XX*XX* 96 2*

5 Katrine Idland Gjesdal 999X9X*X*X 96 2*

5 Trond Vigre Salte Hå skytterlag X*X9999X*X 96 2*

7 Geir Ove Sådland Lyngdal 9X89XXXX*X 96 1*

8 Eivind Vågø Lillesand 8*9*99**X* 95 5*

9 Kjetil Norby Randesund 9989X*XX*X 95 2*

10 Jan Skisland Greipstad 8X8*9*XXX9 94 2*

11 Jacob Olimstad Vegårshei 989XX9X9X* 94 1*

12 Tom Nyhaven Søgne 7*9XXX*999 93 2*

13 Ole Håkon Eidså Greipstad 7*98999*** 91 4*

14 Arild Rasmussen Holum 9798XX9*9* 91 2*

15 Martine S Eikås Søgne 7898XX9X*X 91 1*

16 Vegard Blien Sjøveian Flikka *9*9X9***0 87 5*

17 Inge Storenes Imenes 855886X99* 78 1*

Klasse 5-Grunnlag

1 Tor Harald Lund Søgne ***X***X** 100 8*

2 Tor Arnfinn Homme Topdal X*X*X9***X 99 5*

3 Geir Atle Metveit Imenes XXXX9X**X* 99 3*

4 Nils Gunnar Lyngroth Froland 99X*X**X** 98 5*

5 Kenneth Stubstad Mandal 9X**9XXX** 98 4*

6 Håvard Forsdal Rise og Løddesøl X9X**9X*XX 98 3*

6 Mette Finnestad Søgne X*99XXX**X 98 3*



8 Frode Jensen Topdal *9X9X9**** 97 5*

8 Nils Thomas Valand Grindølen **99X9X*** 97 5*

10 Jarle Aarhus Greipstad X9*XX99**X 97 3*

11 Steinar Skoland Lyngdal 9X99**9X*X 96 3*

12 May Elin Stava Lyngdal *X99*X99XX 96 2*

13 Arnfinn Bakkevoll Søgne X89X9*XXXX 96 1*

14 Anders Edvin Gusdal Imenes 8*8**XX9*X 95 4*

14 Bjørn Vidringstad Lyngdal 98*X8X***X 95 4*

16 Børge Vatnedalen Holum X97*XX*X*9 95 3*

17 Anders Metveit Imenes 99999X**X* 95 3*

18 Svein Jørund Githmark Lillesand 89*9XXXXX9 95 1*

19 Marit Sangesland Øvrebø 999XX9*X9X 95 1*

20 May Britt Gjerstad Imenes 89X9X8X*X* 94 2*

21 Peter Sørli Greipstad *9X999*99X 94 2*

21 Trond Glidje Vegårshei *9*X99X999 94 2*

23 Torgeir Jåtun Greipstad X999X8X9X* 94 1*

24 Georg Gulbrandsen Heddeland og Breland 99X999XX9* 94 1*

25 Even Englund Søgne 99999X9XXX 94 0*

26 Nils Seldal Klepp 988X99**** 93 4*

27 Ole N Rydningen Rise og Løddesøl X8799X*X** 93 3*

28 Kristian Fjellheim Kristoffers Sannidal 889XX8XXX* 93 1*

29 Wenke Blien Flikka X99X98*XX8 93 1*

30 Kåre Storenes Imenes 87899*X9** 90 3*

31 Alf Olav Skeivoll Greipstad 87*7X9X99X 89 1*

32 Bjørn Tore Beisland Imenes 98X*XXXX00 77 1*

Klasse V55-Grunnlag

1 Harald Jensen Lyngdal XXXXXXX*X* 100 2*

2 Paul Vaule Hå skytterlag **X9*9*XX* 98 5*

3 Stein Østbøll Birkenes X9*9XXX*** 98 4*

4 Dagfinn Olsen Froland **XX9*X8X9 96 3*

5 Svein Søyland Gjesdal 99XX**XX99 96 2*

6 Karsten Valand Grindølen 99X9XX9XXX 96 0*

7 Jon Olav Jåtun Søgne X9*99*9XX9 95 2*



8 Aslak Lonebu Imenes *X89999X9X 93 1*

Klasse AG3-Grunnlag

1 Trond Glidje Vegårshei 9X9X89X978 89 0*

2 Jonny Haraldstad Laudal 798X58X699 81 0*

Klasse 1-25 Skudd

1 Rune Beisland Herefoss 50 50 50 97 247 7*

2 Gunn Britt Larsen Søgne 47 48 46 97 238 4*

3 Øyvind Honnemyr Iveland 48 47 47 93 235 7*

4 Marlyn Eieland Iveland 46 50 44 88 228 6*

Klasse 2-25 Skudd

1 Per Arve Drageland Lyngdal 50 47 50 99 246 5*

2 Tor Henning Post Ugland 50 46 49 95 240 8*

3 John Karsten Øglend Gjesdal 50 46 50 93 239 8*

4 Sven Helge Langeland Øvrebø 48 47 49 95 239 7*

5 Jostein Haraldseid Iveland 50 45 50 92 237 8*

6 Knut Bø Andersen Torridal 48 48 49 92 237 6*

7 Jan Andersen Mykland 50 44 49 93 236 9*

8 John Sangesland Øvrebø 45 48 48 95 236 3*

9 Jonas Repstad Søgne 48 46 50 89 233 8*

10 Stian Hamre Topdal 47 48 47 91 233 5*

11 Sverre Jakobsen Holum 48 43 47 95 233 4*

12 Osvald Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 47 42 49 92 230 3*

13 Knut Ivar Mjåland Iveland 48 40 49 92 229 4*

14 Kjell Bang Holum 49 45 45 89 228 3*

15 Eilef Stalleland Imenes 46 41 50 90 227 6*

16 Torkel Vigebo Iveland 50 41 49 87 227 4*

17 Arne Vallheim Mykland 45 42 48 89 224 0*

18 Jannike Eidså Greipstad 35 44 49 95 223 5*

19 Magne Mjåland Iveland 47 37 47 81 212 6*

20 Andreas Seland Antonsen Imenes 46 35 47 76 204 2*



Klasse 3-25 Skudd

1 Kristoffer Eidså Greipstad 49 45 49 94 237 9*

2 Ole Martin Brodin Greipstad 47 44 49 97 237 8*

3 Per A Pedersen Kristiansand 48 42 49 93 232 6*

4 Tellef Kornbrekke Topdal 48 46 49 89 232 3*

5 Kjell Salve Moi Evje og Hornnes 50 44 49 88 231 8*

6 Henning Strømland Iveland 50 43 47 91 231 6*

7 Erik Setekleiv Vegårshei 49 40 45 96 230 8*

8 Pål Krageboen Randesund 47 45 45 93 230 3*

9 Gunnar Solvik Vegårshei 50 41 47 91 229 6*

10 Arild Valand Mandal 46 43 48 92 229 4*

11 Øystein Skisland Greipstad 49 38 48 93 228 3*

12 Hans Ivar Eieland Iveland 50 38 49 88 225 4*

13 Vidar Lauvsland Øvrebø 47 39 45 93 224 4*

14 Johan Sørli Greipstad 49 39 49 86 223 6*

15 Ole Reidar Bakke Øvrebø 47 41 45 89 222 2*

16 Bjørn Mølland Greipstad 48 40 42 91 221 3*

17 Vidar Omar Daland Imenes 49 33 49 86 217 3*

18 Hilde Uleberg Evje og Hornnes 49 40 45 82 216 4*

19 Tor Arne Føreland Øvrebø 49 24 49 91 213 9*

20 Anders Hommen Greipstad 49 30 43 89 211 5*

21 Dagfinn Vemmelvik Greipstad 49 29 47 84 209 3*

22 Kurt Jerstad Mandal 44 40 38 82 204 2*

Klasse 4-25 Skudd

1 Katrine Idland Gjesdal 50 50 50 96 246 6*

2 Frank Ødegård Greipstad 50 49 49 97 245 7*

3 Andreas Vigemyr Heddeland og Breland 50 44 50 96 240 10*

4 Kjetil Norby Randesund 50 46 48 95 239 8*

5 Jan Skisland Greipstad 50 47 47 94 238 9*

6 Geir Lie Holum 50 44 47 97 238 5*

7 Geir Ove Sådland Lyngdal 50 45 47 96 238 4*



8 Eivind Vågø Lillesand 48 45 48 95 236 10*

9 Vegard Blien Sjøveian Flikka 50 49 49 87 235 10*

10 Trond Vigre Salte Hå skytterlag 49 42 47 96 234 5*

11 Tom Nyhaven Søgne 50 41 49 93 233 6*

12 Ole Håkon Eidså Greipstad 50 42 46 91 229 5*

13 Jacob Olimstad Vegårshei 48 41 46 94 229 2*

14 Odd Eivind Dølemo Dølemo 50 36 46 96 228 5*

15 Martine S Eikås Søgne 46 45 46 91 228 2*

16 Arild Rasmussen Holum 49 36 49 91 225 6*

17 Inge Storenes Imenes 46 41 43 78 208 4*

Klasse 5-25 Skudd

1 Tor Harald Lund Søgne 50 47 50 100 247 15*

2 Geir Atle Metveit Imenes 50 47 50 99 246 10*

3 Tor Arnfinn Homme Topdal 50 47 49 99 245 12*

4 Arnfinn Bakkevoll Søgne 49 49 50 96 244 8*

5 Frode Jensen Topdal 50 48 48 97 243 10*

6 Svein Jørund Githmark Lillesand 50 48 50 95 243 9*

7 Nils Thomas Valand Grindølen 50 48 48 97 243 9*

8 Jarle Aarhus Greipstad 49 47 50 97 243 8*

9 Kenneth Stubstad Mandal 50 46 48 98 242 6*

10 Nils Gunnar Lyngroth Froland 49 45 49 98 241 11*

11 Mette Finnestad Søgne 49 47 47 98 241 7*

12 Ole N Rydningen Rise og Løddesøl 50 48 49 93 240 13*

13 Anders Edvin Gusdal Imenes 49 47 49 95 240 9*

13 May Britt Gjerstad Imenes 49 47 50 94 240 9*

15 Steinar Skoland Lyngdal 50 45 49 96 240 8*

16 May Elin Stava Lyngdal 50 47 47 96 240 5*

17 Marit Sangesland Øvrebø 50 47 48 95 240 5*

18 Anders Metveit Imenes 50 46 48 95 239 8*

19 Håvard Forsdal Rise og Løddesøl 50 44 47 98 239 4*

20 Georg Gulbrandsen Heddeland og Breland 50 45 49 94 238 4*

20 Wenke Blien Flikka 50 47 48 93 238 4*

22 Kåre Storenes Imenes 50 46 50 90 236 7*



23 Even Englund Søgne 46 47 49 94 236 2*

24 Børge Vatnedalen Holum 50 40 50 95 235 9*

25 Bjørn Vidringstad Lyngdal 48 44 48 95 235 9*

26 Peter Sørli Greipstad 48 44 49 94 235 8*

27 Torgeir Jåtun Greipstad 50 44 47 94 235 7*

28 Nils Seldal Klepp 50 44 48 93 235 6*

29 Alf Olav Skeivoll Greipstad 50 47 48 89 234 8*

30 Trond Glidje Vegårshei 48 43 45 94 230 4*

31 Kristian Fjellheim Kristoffers Sannidal 48 39 48 93 228 3*

32 Bjørn Tore Beisland Imenes 50 43 50 77 220 5*

33 Kjell Egil Norum Norheim 49 46 20 115 4*

Klasse V55-25 Skudd

1 Harald Jensen Lyngdal 48 49 50 100 247 5*

2 Svein Søyland Gjesdal 50 48 49 96 243 9*

3 Paul Vaule Hå skytterlag 49 46 50 98 243 8*

4 Karsten Valand Grindølen 50 47 48 96 241 6*

5 Stein Østbøll Birkenes 47 47 49 98 241 4*

6 Dagfinn Olsen Froland 48 49 47 96 240 8*

7 Jon Olav Jåtun Søgne 49 45 49 95 238 8*

8 Aslak Lonebu Imenes 46 45 49 93 233 4*

Klasse AG3-25 Skudd

1 Trond Glidje Vegårshei 45 38 48 89 220 0*

2 Jonny Haraldstad Laudal 44 36 46 81 207 1*
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